CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT CONTRACT OR SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE CADERS PRESENTED CONTRACT AMOUNT CADER OF CONTRACT AMOUNT SITE (17/3/2009 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING) CONTRACT CHANGE CADERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 11/3/2009 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX SAVINGS* *** 1000 - Admin/Cafeterial W.G. Mills, Inc. 70 \$37,985,687.00 + \$177,352.00 \$38,163,039.00 Return direct purchase order unused funds. A 1 Plant/Media Center W.G. Mills, Inc. 29 \$47,157.00 \$47,166,435.00 Return direct purchase order unused funds. Return direct purchase order unused funds. R	\$0.00	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:	·	\$224,509.00				
		Return direct purchase order unused funds.			\$4,719,278.00 +	\$4,718	29 \$4,719	
		Retum direct purchase order unused funds.			+ 00'.28	\$37,985,687.00	70 \$37,985,6	
REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached)		N AT THE 11/3/2009 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	JOR RATIFICATION	OR APPROVAL AN	NTED F	RDERS PRESE	NGE ORDERS PRESE	TION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESE
	 SALES TAX SAVINGS *	EXPLANATION (see attached)	REVISED AMOUNT	CHANGE	F CT	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	CURREN CONTRA AMOUN	

NOTE: The change orders ("identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. "A=Approval; R=Ratification

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (70)

BOARD DATE: November 3, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Return direct purchase order unused	funds.		
	Reason for Change:	contract to realize sales tax savings orders. This change order returns the subcontractors and suppliers. This contractors are suppliers.	The amounts of money noted in direct purchase orders contract to realize sales tax savings were not totally expeorders. This change order returns the unused moneys in t subcontractors and suppliers. This change order is an accordange the value of the construction contract.		er of purchase orders to the
	Cost of Change:	ADD;	\$177,352.00		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$177,352.00		991994(9976)11944(91144(914))1-
TOTAL COS	ST:	ADD:	\$177,352.00	`	
Total Direct I	Material Purchase amo	ount to date:		11,069,218.87	-24.61%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	ult of Direct Material Purchases:		666,203.13	
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Char	nges for Project as a % of original contr	ract:	330,007.00	0.692%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD	for Project Improvements as a % of o	riginal contract:	1,326,407.00	2.782%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Othe	ers as a % of original contract:		481,196.00	1.009%
Total Archite	ct/Engineer omissions	to date as a % of original contract:		274,016.00	0.575%
SUBMITTED	Z	Smith, Project Manager			

No X / If Yes, enter \$ figure here: \$

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

Document G7

Change Order

	OVALUE ODDEDANIMEER		-vitus i dikinggar-ang
PROJECTion Hame and address) Administration/Catelenta/Classrooms	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	070	OWNER-D
Energy Plant/Media Center	9/29/2009		ARCHITECT 🗆
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMB	3ER# 006-005	CONTRACTOR [1]
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address	CONTRACTORS PROJEC	TNIMBER: 202/6	
W.G. Mills inc.	CONTRACT DATE: 11/27/		OTHER []
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota Florida 34243	PANTOLOTEAD	onstruction Management	
		onsu ucuon management	
The Comract is changed as follows: (Include where applicable any undis	outed amount attributable to previou	isly executed Construction	Change Directives)
	luded in Change Order Request (COR) ders as listed in the Direct Purchase Or		al Change Order (PCO)
			a meriodale filma. Algebra e regionale
The orginal (Contract Sum) (Guarant	ed Maximum Price) was	\$	47.685.279.0
The not change by previously authoriz	ed Change Orders	S	.(9,699,592.0
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Max	imum Price) prior to this Change Or	der was	.37,985,687.0
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Max	imum Price) will be (increased) (dec	creased) (unchanged)	
by this Change Order in the amount of		\$	177,352.0
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed	Maximum Price) including this Cha	nge Order will be \$	38,163,039.0
The Contract Time will be (increased)	(decreased) (unchanged) by	days-	
The date of Substantial Completion as	of the date of this Change Order the	refore is	navelletiv Politorijestiv
(Note: This Change: Order does not in	clude changes in the Contract Sun.	Contract Time or Guaran	eed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Constr	uction Change Directive until the co	ist and time have been ag	eed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor in which case	是我们就就是1000年,但是是 是 是对对于1000年的的。		ange-Directive.)
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE AR	CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNE		
BMK Architects, Inc.	W.G. Mills, Inc.	The state of the s	ard of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue>	CONTRACTOR (Eirm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	OWNERIOPEGA name) 7895 Fruitville	27 ET 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sarasota, Florida 34236	Sarasota, Florida 34243	Sarasota, Florid ADDRESS	Trans. 2. 22
37 000 //	ADDRESS 声音		
Soull MEAN		PV 20 Andread State of the Stat	
BY (Signature)	BY(Signature)	は、BY (Signature)。 ここでは、同様では、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは、 のでは	
Darrell McLain (Typed name)	Timothy D. Hensey, Executive (Typelice:ifire;sident	George McGon (Typed name)	gill. Executive Director
(Lypea numes	(Typewaimeoniem:	A STANDARMINION	
DATE DATE	DATE	DATE	
self and a self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	VA Contract Document, on which this		dinal assures that

AIA Document G701 — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights served, "WARNING: This AIA" Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or clean the Mark Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and oriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum existing service the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contrait Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Riverview High School - Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (029)

BOARD DATE: November 3, 2009

ITEM 1)	Description:	Return direct purchase order unused t	funds		
	Reason for Change: The amounts of money noted in direct purch contract to realize sales tax savings were not conders. This change order returns the unused resubcontractors and suppliers. This change order not change the value of the construction contractors.				nber of purchase
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$47,157.00)	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$47,157.00)	nna an
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$47,157.00	 	14465 445 4444 445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4445 4
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amou	unt to date:		\$1,733,600.94	-30.11%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases:		\$104,616.06	
Change Orde	ers due to Scope Chang	es for Project as a % of original contrac	xt:	\$57,196.00	0.937%
Change Orde	ers Generated by CSD f	or Project Improvements as a % of origi	inal contract:	\$199,511.00	3.268%
Change Orde	ers Requested by Other	s as a % of original contract:		\$161,252.00	2.641%
Total Archited	oVEngineer omissions to	o date as a % of original contract:		\$83,549.00	1.368%
SUBMITTED	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Smith, Project Manager			
ls this a Desi	an/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No X / If Yes	ontor & figur	o horo: ¢	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

AIA° Document G701™ – 2001

Change Order

and the second s				
PROJECT: (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUM	IBER: 029		OWNER []
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafet	er ið/Mæ laa 9/30/200)9		ARCHITECT
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231	ARCHITECT'S PROJEC	CT NUMBER: 000	6-005	CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTOR'S	PROJECT NUMBER:		FIELD [
W.G. Mills, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE:	2/28/2008	20/30	OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243	CONTRACT FOR:	General Construction		OTHER ET
The Contract is changed as follows:		General Construction		
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed	d amount attributable to	previously executed (Construction (Thange Divectives
				,
To modify the Contract by an Amount inc (PCO) #056 -Reconciliation of Direct Pur Building Supply, and Tandus, USA.	cluded in Change Order Re chase Orders for Coastal C	quest (COR) #029 whic Construction, YKK, Ceme	h includes Poter x, Banner Suppi	ntial Change Order ly, Ferguson Ent., Stoo
	:	. 1		
and the second of the second o				
The original (Control Soun) (Guaranteed I	Maximum Price) was		\$	-6,105,530.00
The net change by previously authorized C	Change Orders		\$ _	(1,386,252.00
The (Voncacleon) (Guaranteed Maximus	m Price) prior to this Ch	ange Order was	\$	4,719,278.00
The (Contrase Saya) (Guaranteed Maximus	m Price) will be (increas	ed) (decreased) (which	nugest)	
by this Change Order in the amount of			\$	47,157.00
The new (Continue Sum) (Guaranteed Max	imum Price) including t	his Change Order will	lbe \$	4,766,435.00
The Contract Time will be (inercased) (dee	-	_	ン)days	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,	G 7 7 .	
(Note: This Change Order does not include which have been authorized by Construction	e changes in the Contrac on Change Directive unt	til the cost and time ha	we been agree	d upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Ch	ange Order is executed	to supersede the Cons	struction Chan	ge Directive.)
	range Order is executed		struction Chan	ge Directive.)
	range Order is executed	OWNER.	The School Board	d of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO	tange Order is executed ECT, CONTRACTOR AND W.G. Mills, Inc. WIRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER.	The School Board	d of Sarasota County,
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITI BMK Architects, Inc.	tange Order is executed ECT, CONTRACTOR AND W.G. Mills, Inc. PATRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue	OWNER. OWNER	The School Board (PSIII) name) 895 Fruitville Ro	d of Sarasota County,
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITI BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236	tange Order is executed ECT, CONTRACTOR AND W.G. Mills, Inc. WIRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER. OWNER	The School Board (Pivili name) 895 Fruitville Ro arasota, Florida	d of Sarasota County,
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITI BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236	tange Order is executed ECT, CONTRACTOR AND W.G. Mills, Inc. WITRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424	OOWNER. OWNER 7 3 S	The School Board (Pivili name) 895 Fruitville Ro arasota, Florida	d of Sarasota County,
BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS	tange Order is executed ECT, CONTRACTOR AND W.G. Mills, Inc. WITRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424	OOWNER. OWNER 7 3 S	The School Board (PSMI name) 895 Fruitville Ro arasota, Florida S	d of Sarasota County,
BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY Darrell McLain	Cange Order is executed ECT, CONTRACTOR AND W.G. Mills, Inc. ONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424 DRESS (Signature) Timothy D. Hensey, Ex	OOWNER. OWNER 7 3 S ADDRESS BY (Sign)	The School Board (Pivili name) 895 Fruitville Roardsota, Florida S (anture)	d of Sarasota County,
BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY Darrell McLain	Cange Order is executed ECT, CONTRACTOR AND W.G. Mills, Inc. ONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 3424 DRESS (Signature)	OOWNER. OWNER 7 3 5 ADDRESS	The School Board (Pivili name) 895 Fruitville Roardsota, Florida S (anture)	d of Sarasota County, pad 34240
BMK Architects, Inc. ARCHITECT (Firm name) 323 Central Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236 ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY Darrell McLain	Timothy D. Hensey, Expecivitation of the superior of the super	OOWNER. OWNER 7 3 S ADDRESS BY (Sign)	The School Board (Pivili name) 895 Fruitville Roardsota, Florida S (anture)	d of Sarasota County, pad 34240

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA^S Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA^S Document, or any portion of it, may result in sovere civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counset, copyright@aia.org.